ORDINANCE NO. 2016-15

Section 1. Be it ordained by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of Rockport,
Indiana that the following amendment of the salaries and wages are hereby fixed and
adopted for the following appointed officers and employees of the City of Rockport payable
out of the respective funds of said party effective January 1, 2017,

GOVERNMENTAL DEPARTMENTS
GENERAL FUND

POLICE DEPARTMENT

CHIEF $ 1,60045  BI-WEEKLY
PATROLMAN $ 1.42465  BI-WEEKLY
PROBATIONARY PATROLMAN $ 1,273.45  BI-WEEKLY
AUX. OFFICER $ 14.48 PERHOUR
SCHOOL PATROL $ 18.94 PERDAY
MVH/CEM/SAN

STREET FOREMAN $ 15.00 PERHOUR
FULL TIME EMPLOYEE $ 13.51 PER HOUR
SEASONAL EMPLOYEE $ 11.83 PERHOUR ,
CDL DRIVER $ 13.41 PER HOUR
PARK

PARK CARETAKER $ 883.61 BI-WEEKLY
POOL MANAGER $ 10.33 PERHOUR
ASST POOL MANAGER $ 10.056 PERHOUR
LIFEGUARD $ 793 PERHOUR
LINCOLN PIONEER VILLAGE

CO-DIRECTCR $ 13.62 PERHOUR
PART TIME EMPLOYEES $ 793 PERHOUR

LONGEVITY PAY: Full time employees on January 1, 2017 and still employed as of
the second pay in November, 2017 will be entitled to longevity pay. This will be awarded
at the rate of $100 per year of employment with the city up to a maximum of ten years,
or $1,000. To be paid annually in November.




GENERAL FUND

SALARY OF MAYOR - BASE PAY

SALARY OF MAYOR (WITHOUT PERF+3%)

SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER - BASE PAY

SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER (WITHOUT PERF+3%)
COMMON COUNCIL

CITY ATTORNEY

CITY COUNCIL ATTORNEY

WATER UTILITY

SALARY OF MAYOR - BASE PAY

SALARY OF MAYOR (WITHOUT PERF+3%)
SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER - BASE PAY
SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER (WITHOUT PERF+3%])
COMMON COUNCIL

CITY ATTORNEY

CITY COUNCIL ATTORNEY

ASST CLERK TREASURER

ADMINISTRATIVE ASST

UTILITY CLERK

JANITORIAL

WASTEWATER UTILITY

SALARY OF MAYOR - BASE PAY

SALARY OF MAYOR (WITHOUT PERF+3%)
SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER - BASE PAY
SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER (WITHOUT PERF+3%)
COMMON COUNCIL

CITY ATTORNEY

CITY COUNCIL ATTORNEY

ASST CLERK TREASURER

ADMINISTRATIVE ASST

UTILITY CLERK

JANITORIAL

WASTEWATER

WASTEWATER TECH A
WASTEWATER TECH B
WASTEWATER TECH C
LAB TECH

€A €A R €A A A W

€7 €A €7 R R R R R P A

€7 €7 P R R €7 £7 2 P A &R

7 R R €A

425.62
438.40
406.29
418.47

93.38
485.57
485.57

425.62
438.40
406.29
418.47
93.38
485.57
485.57
6.35
5.63
7.18
6.09

425.62
438.40
406.29
418.47
93.38
485.57
485.57
6.35
5.63
7.18
6.09

17.19
156.09
14.05
13.09

BI-WEEKLY
BI-WEEKLY
BI-WEEKLY
BI-WEEKLY
MONTHLY
MONTHLY
MONTHLY

BI-WEEKLY
BI-WEEKLY
BI-WEEKLY
BI-WEEKLY
MONTHLY
MONTHLY
MONTHLY
PER HOUR
PER HOUR
PER HOUR
PER HOUR

BI-WEEKLY
BI-WEEKLY
BI-WEEKLY
BI-WEEKLY
MONTHLY

MONTHLY

MONTHLY

PER HOUR
PER HOUR
PER HOUR
PER HOUR

PER HOUR
PER HOUR
PER HOUR
PER HOUR




Coanin Al

Connie Hargis ()

;i/lgWﬂ Y

Ferman Yearby, lil O

Ro%anna Decker

MMJL&M

Donna Lashley

seph"Carpenté#

Presented by me {o the Mayor of the City of Rackport, Indiana on the 241 [ day of

Q%QYD beles.

BécKy Frobeter/Asst CT

1
October, 2016 at@. o'clock p.m.

Approved and signed by me the Qg f%-&ay of October, 2016

at_ ¢ 5"555-/ o'clock p.m.

Gayanh'Harney, May




