ORDINANCE NO. 2016-15

Section 1. Be it ordained by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of Rockport, Indiana that the following amendment of the salaries and wages are hereby fixed and adopted for the following appointed officers and employees of the City of Rockport payable out of the respective funds of said party effective January 1, 2017.

GOVERNMENTAL DEPARTMENTS GENERAL FUND

POLICE DEPARTMENT

CHIEF PATROLMAN PROBATIONARY PATROLMAN AUX. OFFICER SCHOOL PATROL	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,600.45 1,424.65 1,273.45 14.48 18.94	BI-WEEKLY PER HOUR
MVH/CEM/SAN			
STREET FOREMAN FULL TIME EMPLOYEE SEASONAL EMPLOYEE CDL DRIVER	\$ \$ \$	15.00 13.51 11.83 13.41	PER HOUR PER HOUR PER HOUR PER HOUR
PARK			
PARK CARETAKER POOL MANAGER ASST POOL MANAGER LIFEGUARD	\$ \$ \$ \$	883.61 10.33 10.05 7.93	BI-WEEKLY PER HOUR PER HOUR PER HOUR
LINCOLN PIONEER VILLAGE			
CO-DIRECTOR PART TIME EMPLOYEES	\$ \$	13.52 7.93	PER HOUR PER HOUR

LONGEVITY PAY: Full time employees on January 1, 2017 and still employed as of the second pay in November, 2017 will be entitled to longevity pay. This will be awarded at the rate of \$100 per year of employment with the city up to a maximum of ten years, or \$1,000. To be paid annually in November.

GENERAL FUND

SALARY OF MAYOR - BASE PAY SALARY OF MAYOR (WITHOUT PERF+3%) SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER - BASE PAY SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER (WITHOUT PERF+3%) COMMON COUNCIL CITY ATTORNEY CITY COUNCIL ATTORNEY	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	425.62 438.40 406.29 418.47 93.38 485.57 485.57	BI-WEEKLY BI-WEEKLY BI-WEEKLY MONTHLY MONTHLY MONTHLY
WATER UTILITY			
SALARY OF MAYOR - BASE PAY SALARY OF MAYOR (WITHOUT PERF+3%) SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER - BASE PAY SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER (WITHOUT PERF+3%) COMMON COUNCIL CITY ATTORNEY CITY COUNCIL ATTORNEY ASST CLERK TREASURER ADMINISTRATIVE ASST UTILITY CLERK JANITORIAL	***	425.62 438.40 406.29 418.47 93.38 485.57 485.57 6.35 5.63 7.18 6.09	BI-WEEKLY BI-WEEKLY BI-WEEKLY MONTHLY MONTHLY MONTHLY PER HOUR PER HOUR PER HOUR
WASTEWATER UTILITY			
SALARY OF MAYOR - BASE PAY SALARY OF MAYOR (WITHOUT PERF+3%) SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER - BASE PAY SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER (WITHOUT PERF+3%) COMMON COUNCIL CITY ATTORNEY CITY COUNCIL ATTORNEY ASST CLERK TREASURER ADMINISTRATIVE ASST UTILITY CLERK JANITORIAL	***	425.62 438.40 406.29 418.47 93.38 485.57 485.57 6.35 5.63 7.18 6.09	BI-WEEKLY BI-WEEKLY BI-WEEKLY MONTHLY MONTHLY MONTHLY PER HOUR PER HOUR PER HOUR
WASTEWATER			
WASTEWATER TECH A WASTEWATER TECH B WASTEWATER TECH C LAB TECH	\$ \$ \$	17.19 15.09 14.05 13.09	PER HOUR PER HOUR PER HOUR PER HOUR

	Connie Hargis			
	Serman Yearby, III			
	Roxanna Decker			
	Donna Lashley			
	Joseph Carpenter			
Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Rockport, Indiana on the 244 day of October, 2016 at 5.55 o'clock p.m.				
October, 2016 atv o'clock p.m.	Becky Frobeter, Asst CT			
Approved and signed by me the 24 day of October, 2016				
at 5-55 o'clock p.m.	Ola Suntasma			